
Korea University International Summer Campus (KU ISC) 2023
Embark on a unique summer

June 27, 2023 ∼ August 3, 2023   

IKL411A – Advanced Korean I
Ⅰ. Instructor
Professor :

E-mail :

Home Institution : Korea University

Class Time : 16:50~18:30

Office : Korean Language Center, Korea University

Office Hours : TBA

Ⅱ. Textbook

Required
Textbook :

Fun! Fun! Korean 5 (재미있는 한국어 5) 
ISBN: 978-89-94464-08-4
[Required, available at KU Bookstore]

Fun! Fun! Korean Workbook V (재미있는 한국어 워크북 5)
ISBN: 978-89-94464-36-7
[Recommended, available at KU Bookstore]

Ⅲ. Course Description and Objectives
 This course aims to understand and express sophisticatedly about 
specialized and abstract topics. Students can develop the ability to 
communicate in both formal and informal situations. In addition, through the 
study of advanced level vocabulary and idiomatic expressions, Korean 
expression skills can be improved.

Ⅳ. Grading
Midterm Exam : 40%

Final Exam : 20%

Assignments : 20%

Participation : 20%

※ When the percentage of attendance is less than 80%, you will be given grade F 
regardless of the test result.

Ⅴ. Class Outline
Date Topic Chapter Remarks

June 27(Tue)  Orientation Day  No Class

June 28(Wed)
봉사하는 삶 1

June 29(Thu)

Park, Younji

yingzhi1423@korea.ac.kr



June 30(Fri) Make-up classes for OT

July 3(Mon)

July 4(Tue)

면접 3

July 5(Wed)

July 6(Thu)

July 10(Mon)

July 11(Tue)

July 12(Wed)

스포츠 4
July 13(Thu)

July 17(Mon)

July 18(Tue)

July 19(Wed)

세계와 나 9
July 20(Thu)

July 24(Mon)

July 25(Tue)

July 26(Wed)

경제생활 8
July 27(Thu)

July 31(Mon)

Aug 1(Tue)

Aug 2(Wed)  Final Exam

Aug 3(Thu)  Graduation Day

*Schedule is subject to change depending on the progress.
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